

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	Alert Services, Inc.		Conney Safety		DAC Medical, Inc.		Fisher Science Education		Henry Schein	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Acetaminophen, 500 mg., 700 per bottle	1	Bottle			\$9.60	\$9.60			\$9.50	\$9.50	\$13.28	\$13.28
Alcohol, Isopropyl, 16-ounce bottle	4	Each	\$1.17	\$4.68	\$1.22	\$4.88			\$4.69	\$18.76	\$1.16	\$4.64
Alcohol Prep Pads, 200 per box, 2"X1 1/4"	7	Box	\$1.96	\$13.72	\$2.00	\$14.00			\$2.28	\$15.96	\$1.64	\$11.48
Audioscout, Beltone or equal--includes head phones and strap, blue	1	Each					\$890.00	\$890.00			\$830.59	\$830.59
AED, Powerheart G3 Plus Only	10	Each			\$1,562.50	\$15,625.00			\$1,413.59	\$14,135.90	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Bag, emergency professional, 9"H X 20"W X 13"L, Watts or equal	1	Each			\$37.13	\$37.13			\$22.59	\$22.59		
Bandage, adhesive, non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 2" X 4 1/2", 50 per box	4	Box	\$4.33	\$17.32	\$2.75	\$11.00			\$2.24	\$8.96	\$4.08	\$16.32
Bandage, butterfly closure, 1 3/4" X 3/8", 100 per box	5	Box	\$1.67	\$8.35	\$3.71	\$18.55			\$6.57	\$32.85	\$3.04	\$15.20
Bandage, elastic, Flexicon, 1 inch X 4.1 yards, 24/pkg	12	Package	\$4.93	\$59.16	\$4.68	\$56.16			\$16.80	\$201.60	\$2.66	\$31.92
Bandage, rubber elastic, 3 inches X 5 yards	12	Roll	\$4.22	\$50.64	\$0.79	\$9.48			\$1.22	\$14.64	\$2.99	\$2.99
Basin, emesis, polypropylene, 10" long	1	Each							\$0.38	\$0.38	\$0.28	\$0.28
Batteries, Intellisense Lithium, #9146 Only	110	Each			\$306.25	\$33,687.50			XX	XX	\$288.24	\$31,706.40
Blankets, thermal, 100% acrylic, 66" X 90"	3	Each							\$2.97	\$8.91	\$14.12	\$42.36
Book - ABCs of Asthma	1	Each							\$51.71	\$51.71		
Book - Current Year Nursing Drug Handbook	1	Each							\$46.13	\$46.13	\$43.36	\$43.36
Book - Current Year PDR@ Nurse's Handbook	1	Each							\$43.05	\$43.05	\$25.38	\$25.38
Book - Color Atlas of Dermatology	1	Each							\$65.72	\$65.72		
Book - English and Spanish Medical Terms	1	Each							\$45.82	\$45.82		
Book - Medical Dictionary	1	Each							\$37.11	\$37.11	\$48.19	\$48.19
Book - New School Health Handbook	1	Each							\$32.41	\$32.41		
Book - Pediatric Nursing Procedures	1	Each							\$68.76	\$68.76		
Book - Pocket Guide to Pediatric Assessment	1	Each							\$32.60	\$32.60		
Book - Practical Management of Asthma	1	Each							\$67.94	\$67.94		
Book - Heartsaver Bloodborne Pathogens	1	Each							\$203.07	\$203.07		
Book - School Nurse Source Book of Health Plans	1	Each							\$197.62	\$197.62		
Book - Taking Food Allergies to School	1	Each							\$16.96	\$16.96		
Book - Wong and Whaley's Manual of Pediatric Nursing	1	Each							\$61.46	\$61.46	\$36.11	\$36.11
Cabinet, AED, Wall Mounted	10	Each	XX	XX	\$233.33	\$2,333.30			\$263.75	\$2,637.50		
Cabinet, first aid, wall-mounted, 12"W X 18"H X 4"D, Moore Medical 57809 or equal	2	Each							\$83.33	\$166.66		
Cabinet, narcotics, Autumn White, 24"W X 10"D X 30"H. School Health item #H24-124 or equal	3	Each			\$438.66	\$1,315.98			XX	XX	\$389.63	\$1,168.89
Chart, Letter, Good-Lite LD, 10-foot only, acuity cards	1	Each							\$14.29	\$14.29	\$14.24	\$14.24
Chart, Symbol, for Good-Lite Only	1	Each							\$14.29	\$14.29	\$44.51	\$44.51
Chest, ice, seven-quart	1	Each							\$34.18	\$34.18	\$17.30	\$17.30
Clippers, fingernail, 2 1/4"	3	Each	\$0.58	\$1.74	\$0.64	\$1.92			\$0.43	\$1.29	\$0.75	\$2.25
Color Blind Test	1	Each							\$117.73	\$117.73		
Container, Biohazard - Pro-Tec or equal	2	Each							XX	XX	\$3.94	\$7.88
Cotton Rolls, Crosstex or equal, non-sterile, 1 1/2", 2000/box	2	Box	X	X					\$23.53	\$47.06	\$24.36	\$48.72
Cotton Roll Dispenser, Crosstex or equal, holds approximately 50 rolls, 4" X 3 1/2" X 2"	1	Each							\$40.05	\$40.05	\$9.82	\$9.82

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	Alert Services, Inc.		Conney Safety		DAC Medical, Inc.		Fisher Science Education		Henry Schein	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Couch, recovery, with 12-position headrest and drawers with aluminum pulls, 72"L X 27"W X 25"H.	4	Each							XX	XX	XX	XX
Counter, pill	1	Each			\$14.89	\$14.89			\$16.79	\$16.79	\$9.75	\$9.75
Covers, Thermometer Probe--for Filac, 500 per box	2	Box							\$17.85	\$35.70	\$14.71	\$29.42
Cream, Benadryl, 1-ounce tube	4	Each	\$5.57	\$22.28	\$7.43	\$29.72			\$4.44	\$17.76	\$3.92	\$15.68
Cream, first aide, 1½ ounce	3	Each							\$2.07	\$6.21		
Cream, Nivea, 8-ounce original formula	2	Each							\$10.86	\$21.72	\$4.43	\$8.86
Crusher, pill	1	Each			\$8.65	\$8.65			\$3.83	\$3.83	\$4.90	\$4.90
Cutter, pill	1	Each			\$1.61	\$1.61			\$1.32	\$1.32	\$3.57	\$3.57
Depressors, tongue, junior, 500 per box	2	Box	\$3.46	\$6.92	\$6.26	\$12.52			\$11.25	\$22.50	\$4.21	\$8.42
Detector, middle ear fluid, including verification tube and disposable probe tips. EarCheck® Monitor or equal	1	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX		
Disinfectant, Envirocide only, 24-ounce trigger spray	1	Each							\$5.08	\$5.08	\$7.26	\$7.26
Disinfectant, Envirocide only, gallon refill	3	Gallon			\$30.64	\$91.92			\$11.82	\$35.46	\$21.64	\$64.92
Dispenser, alcohol, spill-proof, 8-ounce dispensing unit	1	Each							\$57.92	\$57.92	\$9.82	\$9.82
Dispenser, Glove	1	Each	\$9.97	\$9.97	\$23.25	\$23.25			\$36.15	\$36.15		
Dispenser, pump, for gallon container of Hibiclens® hand wash	1	Each	\$1.98	\$1.98					\$25.20	\$25.20	\$1.46	\$1.46
Envelopes, pill, 3½" X 2¼", 1000 per box	1	Box	\$21.93	\$21.93	\$27.39	\$27.39			\$20.72	\$20.72	\$15.94	\$15.94
Eye Occluder, 6 per package	2	Package							\$4.96	\$9.92	\$16.14	\$32.28
Floss, dental, waxed, 100 yards	2	Each			\$1.87	\$3.74			\$1.41	\$2.82	\$1.10	\$2.20
Forceps, splinter, 3.5", stainless steel	1	Each	\$0.93	\$0.93	\$0.50	\$0.50			\$5.84	\$5.84	\$1.03	\$1.03
Forceps, tissue, 1X2 teeth, 5.5", stainless steel	1	Each	\$1.06	\$1.06	XXX	XXX			\$0.90	\$0.90	\$2.53	\$2.53
Gel, antibacterial, 8-ounce pump, Purell or equal	5	Each	XX	XX	\$3.82	\$19.10			\$10.06	\$50.30	\$3.33	\$16.65
Gel, Avagard D, 3 oz.	2	Each							XX	XX	\$8.65	\$17.30
Gloves, Lightly Powdered, Non-Latex, Med., 100 per box	2	Box	X	X	\$5.38	\$10.76			\$7.37	\$14.74	X	X
Gloves, Lightly Powdered, Non-Latex, Large, 100 per box	2	Box	X	X	\$5.38	\$10.76			\$7.37	\$14.74	X	X
Glucose Meter	1	Each							\$17.82**	\$17.82		
Hammer, percussion, 7½"	1	Each	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.22	\$1.22			\$5.32	\$5.32	\$1.62	\$1.62
Hydrogen Peroxide, 3% solution, 16-ounce	3	Each	\$0.67	\$2.01	\$0.58	\$1.74			\$3.63	\$10.89	\$0.88	\$2.64
Ibuprophen, 200 mg., 500 per bottle	1	Bottle			\$10.79	\$10.79			\$14.11	\$14.11	\$14.11	\$14.11
Inhalants, Ammonia, 10 per box	2	Box	\$1.98	\$3.96	\$2.63	\$5.26			\$1.77	\$3.54	\$1.56	\$3.12
Jars, glass, sundry, 5-jar set, stainless steel covers, labeled: Gauze, Cotton, Applicators, Bandages and Tongue Depressors	1	Set	\$43.19	\$43.19					\$55.29	\$55.29	\$31.82	\$31.82
Kit, Contact Lens	1	Kit										
Kit, eyeglass repair	1	Kit							\$1.44	\$1.44	\$1.16	\$1.16
Kit, sewing	1	Kit										
Lancets, E-Z Ject™ or equal, 200 per box	1	Box							\$26.74	\$26.74	XX	XX
Lancets, Microlets, for use with glucose meter, 100 per box	1	Box							\$9.88**	\$9.88		
Manikin, Infant, 4 pack with CPR Monitor	1	Each										
Manikin, Child, 4 pack with CPR Monitor	1	Each										
Manikin, Adult, 4 pack with CPR Monitor	1	Each										

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	Alert Services, Inc.		Conney Safety		DAC Medical, Inc.		Fisher Science Education		Henry Schein	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Mask, Pocket, Latex-free, one-way valve	5	Each	\$9.49	\$47.45	\$11.39	\$56.95			\$15.48	\$77.40	\$10.13	\$50.65
Meter, Peak Flow, incl. mouthpiece	1	Each							\$17.72	\$17.72	\$16.07	\$16.07
Napkins, feminine, 24 per package	10	Package							\$3.89	\$38.90	\$4.17	\$41.70
Nebulizer System, COMP-Air™ Compressor by OMRON or equal, 5-year warranty, 5.5 pounds	1	Each			\$54.40	\$54.40			\$120.00	\$120.00	\$27.44	\$27.44
Ointment, Triple Antibiotic, foil pack, 144's	3	Package	\$9.47	\$28.41	\$11.94	\$35.82			\$10.06	\$30.18	\$7.55	\$22.65
Ophthalmoscope/Otoscope, 2.5 volt Halogen light source, AA or AAA batteries, includes reusable specula and disposable specula in case	1	Each							\$184.88	\$184.88	\$349.60	\$349.60
Oximeter, Pulse, Nonin Onyx or equal.	1	Each	XX	XX					\$512.30	\$512.30	XX	XX
Oximeter case, Nonin Onyx or equal, yellow	1	Each	XX	XX					\$57.78	\$57.78		
Pack, Fanny, Pick Enterprises pickpp001 or equal	1	Each							\$6.62	\$6.62	\$11.56	\$11.56
Pack, Hot/Cold – 4" X 6", reusable gel compress, non-toxic and latex-free. May be microwaved for heat therapy, frozen for cold therapy. Conforms to shape of injured site, remains flexible when activated	5	Each			\$0.59	\$2.95			\$11.00	\$55.00	\$0.57	\$2.85
Pads, AED, Adult Set	110	Set			\$35.00	\$3,850.00			\$32.94	\$3,623.40	\$33.76	\$3,713.60
Pads, AED, Pediatric Set	110	Set			\$80.00	\$8,800.00			\$75.29	\$8,281.90	\$78.05	\$8,585.50
Pads, Eye – Oval, 12 per box	1	Box							\$5.12	\$5.12	\$6.16	\$6.16
Pads, gauze, non-sterile, 2" X 2", 200 per box	4	Box	\$1.44	\$5.76	\$0.96	\$3.84			\$8.28	\$33.12	\$0.86	\$3.44
Pads, gauze, non-sterile, 4" X 4", 200 per box	4	Box	\$4.37	\$17.48	\$3.28	\$13.12			\$16.88	\$67.52	\$3.00	\$12.00
Pads, gauze, sterile, 3" X 3", 100 per box	2	Box	\$3.63	\$7.26	\$3.90	\$7.80			\$5.75	\$11.50	\$3.42	\$6.84
Pads, heating, deluxe, three fixed heats, dry	1	Each	\$15.09	\$15.09					\$13.99	\$13.99	\$13.63	\$13.63
Pads, Sterile, Telfa, non-adherent, Curity® or equal, 2" X 3", 10 per box	2	Box	\$4.63	\$9.26	\$0.90	\$1.80			\$2.01	\$4.02	\$0.80	\$1.60
Petroleum jelly, 3.25-ounce	2	Each							\$2.89	\$5.78	\$1.23	\$2.46
Resuscitator, Laerdal™ or equal, snap-on coupling, textured surface, adult, 1600 ml	1	Each							\$10.51	\$10.51	\$17.55	\$17.55
Robi Comb, LiceGuard	1	Each									\$20.69	\$20.69
Rolls, Sterile Gauze, 2", 12 per package	4	Package			\$4.95	\$19.80			\$8.46	\$33.84	\$2.52	\$10.08
Rolls, Sterile Gauze, 4", 12 per package	4	Package			\$6.55	\$26.20			\$9.12	\$36.48	\$3.59	\$14.36
Saline Solution for Eyes, 12-ounce	3	Each							\$47.52	\$142.56	\$3.63	\$10.89
Scale, Health-O-Meter®	1	Each			\$232.35	\$232.35			\$180.00	\$180.00	\$213.70	\$213.70
Scissors, bandage, Lister or equal, 5½", stainless steel	1	Each	\$1.53	\$1.53	\$1.45	\$1.45			\$3.38	\$3.38	\$3.00	\$3.00
Screener, Vision, Insta-Line™ Quantum, Complete - MacGill #91500 or equal	1	Each							\$1,245.83	\$1,245.83	\$1,346.83	\$1,346.83
Shampoo, Rid Lice, Pediculicide or equal, with comb, 4-ounce bottle	1	Bottle							XX	XX	\$11.90	\$11.90
Sheets, bed, cotton, white, 72" X 90"	4	Each							\$138.89	\$555.56		
Shields, Face and Lung Bags for infant manikin, 50/pkg	1	Package							\$41.37	\$41.37		
Shields, Face and Lung Bags for child manikin, 50/pkg	1	Package							\$46.46	\$46.46		
Shields, Face and Lung Bags for adult manikin, 50/pkg	1	Package							\$46.46	\$46.46		
Sling, arm, adult small, 10" X 6", disposable, muslin, envelope-type, with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each	\$2.57	\$5.14	\$0.29	\$0.58			\$4.28	\$8.56	\$2.17	\$4.34

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	Alert Services, Inc.		Conney Safety		DAC Medical, Inc.		Fisher Science Education		Henry Schein	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Sling, arm, adult medium, 12½" X 7½", disposable, muslin envelope-type with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each	\$2.57	\$5.14	\$0.29	\$0.58			\$4.28	\$8.56	\$2.17	\$4.34
Sling, arm, adult Large, 15" X 9", disposable, muslin, envelope-type with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each	\$2.57	\$5.14	\$5.51	\$11.02			\$4.06	\$8.12	\$2.17	\$4.34
Soap, Liquid, Dial® or equal, gallon refill	2	Gallon			\$14.54	\$29.08			\$15.04	\$30.08	\$11.76	\$23.52
Soap Pump, Dial® or equal, 7.5-ounce	1	Each			\$2.60	\$2.60			\$9.33	\$9.33	\$2.35	\$2.35
Sphygmomanometer unit, adult, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	1	Each			\$16.23	\$16.23			\$16.79	\$16.79	\$7.93	\$7.93
Sphygmomanometer unit, child, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	1	Each			\$16.23	\$16.23			\$45.84	\$45.84	\$9.19	\$9.19
Sphygmomanometer unit, large adult, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	1	Each			\$16.23	\$16.23			\$51.86	\$51.86	\$18.46	\$18.46
Splints, arm, reusable, adult, 3½" X 18"	10	Each							\$5.31	\$53.10	\$1.33	\$13.30
Splints, Plastalume® or equal, nine sizes, three of each size, 13 of most frequently used, 40 per box	2	Box	\$32.97	\$65.94					\$41.66	\$83.32	\$38.78	\$77.56
Splints, finger, 2" X 4¼", Sam Splint or equal	2	Each	\$8.34	\$16.68					\$1.16	\$2.32	\$10.35	\$20.70
Spray, burn, 2-ounce pump	3	Each	\$1.99	\$5.97	\$16.75	\$50.25			\$2.69	\$8.07	\$1.70	\$5.10
Station, eyewash safety, with reusable 32-ounce plastic bottle, 17½"X15"	1	Each			\$21.21	\$21.21			\$18.40	\$18.40	\$30.39	\$30.39
Steri-Strips, ¼" X 3", 150 per box, 3M or equal	2	Box	\$57.07	\$114.14	\$49.75	\$99.50			\$46.83	\$93.66	\$45.99	\$91.98
Stethoscope, dual head, lightweight, 3M Littman™ or equal, 20" tubing, adult	1	Each			\$74.68	\$74.68			XX	XX		
Stethoscope, single head, lightweight, 3M Littman™ or equal, 20" tubing, adult	1	Each			\$45.80	\$45.80			XX	XX		
Stethoscope, Combination Kit	1	Kit	\$24.47	\$24.47								
Sticks, pediculosis screening, 6", 100 per box	5	Box			\$5.14	\$25.70					\$2.90	\$14.50
Strips, Testing for use with glucose meter, 100 per box	2	Box							\$96.89**	\$193.78		
Suction unit, DeVilbiss AE-7200 or equal	1	Each							\$320.89	\$320.89		
Tablets, glucose, 50 per box	1	Box			\$8.58	\$8.58			\$8.35	\$8.35	\$7.90	\$7.90
Tampons, 40 per package	3	Package							\$7.44	\$22.32	\$8.20	\$24.60
Tape, masking--¾" x 60 yds, 3" core, 3M Highland #2600 or equal	1	Each							\$1.31*	\$1.31		
Tape, paper, very porous, hypoallergenic, 2 inch X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	6	Box			\$12.48	\$74.88			\$9.17	\$55.02	\$10.98	\$65.88
Tape, Retention 2"X10 yds	10	Each	\$5.34	\$53.40					\$9.17	\$91.70	\$4.94	\$49.40
Tape, Retention 4"X10 yds	10	Each	\$9.93	\$99.30					\$21.22	\$212.20	\$9.10	\$91.00
Tape, surgical, hypoallergenic, latex-free, ½ inch X 5 yards, 24 rolls per box	3	Box			\$7.55	\$22.65			\$14.22	\$42.66	\$5.86	\$17.58
Thermometer, electric, with probe covers, Welch Allyn SureTemp or equal	1	Each	XX	XX					\$267.56	\$267.56	\$232.24	\$232.24
Thermometer, single use, 3M Tempa-DOT or equal, 100 per box	3	Box			\$10.60	\$31.80			\$13.27	\$39.81	\$8.83	\$26.49

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	Alert Services, Inc.		Conney Safety		DAC Medical, Inc.		Fisher Science Education		Henry Schein	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Towelettes, cleansing, must meet OSHA standard for use as an "antiseptic" towelette, 50 per box	8	Box	\$1.68	\$13.44					\$0.88	\$7.04	\$1.58	\$12.64
Towels, bath, terry cloth, 22" X 44", white, 12/pkg	2	Each							XX	XX	\$27.31	\$56.62
Tweezers, La Cross® or equal, diagonal	1	Each			XXX	XXX			\$0.91	\$0.91	\$0.88	\$0.88
Tweezers, La Cross® or equal, pointed	1	Each			XXX	XXX			\$0.91	\$0.91		
Valve, one-way replacement, Laerdal la820400 or equal	5	Each			\$7.25	\$36.25					\$5.92	\$29.60
Video - "Breaking the Lice Cycle"	1	Each										
Wash, hand, antiseptic/antimicrobial, Hibiclens®, gallon	1	Gallon	\$47.41	\$47.41	\$83.54	\$83.54			\$7.83	\$7.83	\$46.35	\$46.35
Wax, orthodontic	5	Each							\$1.67	\$8.35	\$11.60	\$58.00
Wheelchair	1	Each			\$218.46	\$218.46			\$183.33	\$183.33		
Wipes, audio, 4" X 6½", 36 per canister	2	Canister							\$20.23	\$40.46		
Wipes, baby, alcohol-free, unscented, in a pop-up container, 224 per tub	1	Tub							\$9.66	\$9.66		
Wipes, Manikin, 50 per package	1	Package							\$10.28	\$10.28		
Wrap, Coban™ or equal, self-adhesive, 3 inches X 5 yards	100	Roll			\$2.31	\$231.00			\$2.56	\$256.00	\$2.15	\$215.00
Catalog Discount, All Other Items			20% off for supplies; 15% off for equipment; no more than 10% off for J&J products.		25%				31% per US Communities		18%	
EPCNT			No		Yes		Yes		No		Yes	
Minimum Order			\$5.00 handling fee for orders under \$50.00.		None		None		None		\$125.00	
Freight			Free shipping for orders over \$300.00.		None		\$15.00-\$25.00		Free shipping on all orders over \$100.00.		\$9.00 for any orders under \$125.00.	

*Items awarded to two or more vendors due to identical pricing and product quality. Purchasing to make determination of vendor of choice at time of order.

**Glucose meter, microlet lancets, and testing strips awarded to lowest combined bid.

***Awarded based on lowest combined bid for AED products.

X=Cannot meet minimum requirements

XX = Does not meet specifications

XXX=Not awarded as total award would be minimal, making it unprofitable for the vendor.

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:

Elaine Johnson, Buyer

Shernita McMillan, Purchasing Clerk

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	Home Aid Healthcare		Laerdal Medical Corporation		Medco Supply		Patterson Medical		Pocket Nurse	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Acetaminophen, 500 mg., 700 per bottle	1	Bottle					\$8.75	\$8.75	XX	XX		
Alcohol, Isopropyl, 16-ounce bottle	4	Each	\$1.46	\$5.84			\$1.25	\$5.00	\$1.90	\$7.60		
Alcohol Prep Pads, 200 per box, 2"X1 1/4"	7	Box	X	X			\$1.68	\$11.76	\$3.40	\$23.80		
Audioscout, Beltone or equal--includes head phones and strap, blue	1	Each										
AED, Powerheart G3 Plus Only	10	Each	\$3,899.90	\$38,999.00								
Bag, emergency professional, 9"H X 20"W X 13"L, Watts or equal	1	Each	\$3,899.90	\$3,899.90			\$69.64	\$69.64				
Bandage, adhesive, non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 2" X 4 1/2", 50 per box	4	Box	\$6.19	\$24.76			\$2.94	\$11.76				
Bandage, butterfly closure, 1 3/4" X 3/8", 100 per box	5	Box					\$5.65	\$28.25				
Bandage, elastic, Flexicon, 1 inch X 4.1 yards, 24/pkg	12	Package	\$6.12	\$73.44			\$4.23	\$50.76				
Bandage, rubber elastic, 3 inches X 5 yards	12	Roll	\$0.78	\$9.36			\$0.45	\$5.40	\$1.49	\$17.88		
Basin, emesis, polypropylene, 10" long	1	Each	\$0.20	\$0.20			\$0.30	\$0.30				
Batteries, Intellisense Lithium, #9146 Only	110	Each	\$407.20	\$44,792.00								
Blankets, thermal, 100% acrylic, 66" X 90"	3	Each	\$13.05	\$39.15								
Book - <u>ABCs of Asthma</u>	1	Each										
Book - <u>Current Year Nursing Drug Handbook</u>	1	Each					\$35.99	\$35.99			\$34.95	\$34.95
Book - <u>Current Year PDR® Nurse's Handbook</u>	1	Each									\$97.95	\$97.95
Book - <u>Color Atlas of Dermatology</u>	1	Each					\$50.85	\$50.85				
Book - <u>English and Spanish Medical Terms</u>	1	Each										
Book - <u>Medical Dictionary</u>	1	Each					\$35.93	\$35.93			\$42.95	\$42.95
Book - <u>New School Health Handbook</u>	1	Each										
Book - <u>Pediatric Nursing Procedures</u>	1	Each										
Book - <u>Pocket Guide to Pediatric Assessment</u>	1	Each										
Book - <u>Practical Management of Asthma</u>	1	Each										
Book - <u>Heartsaver Bloodborne Pathogens</u>	1	Each										
Book - <u>School Nurse Source Book of Health Plans</u>	1	Each										
Book - <u>Taking Food Allergies to School</u>	1	Each										
Book - <u>Wong and Whaley's Manual of Pediatric Nursing</u>	1	Each										
Cabinet, AED, Wall Mounted	10	Each					\$331.54	\$3,315.40				
Cabinet, first aid, wall-mounted, 12"W X 18"H X 4"D, Moore Medical 57809 or equal	2	Each	\$107.97	\$215.94			\$72.41	\$144.82	\$370.06	\$740.12		
Cabinet, narcotics, Autumn White, 24"W X 10"D X 30"H. School Health item #H24-124 or equal	3	Each					\$347.65	\$1,042.95				
Chart, Letter, Good-Lite LD, 10-foot only, acuity cards	1	Each										
Chart, Symbol, for Good-Lite Only	1	Each										
Chest, ice, seven-quart	1	Each					\$15.94	\$15.94				
Clippers, fingernail, 2 1/4"	3	Each					\$0.27	\$0.81				
Color Blind Test	1	Each										
Container, Biohazard - Pro-Tec or equal	2	Each					XX	XX				
Cotton Rolls, Crosstex or equal, non-sterile, 1 1/2", 2000/box	2	Box	\$29.64	\$59.28			\$13.36	\$26.72	\$22.79	\$45.58		
Cotton Roll Dispenser, Crosstex or equal, holds approximately 50 rolls, 4" X 3 1/2" X 2"	1	Each					\$16.67	\$16.67				

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	Home Aid Healthcare		Laerdal Medical Corporation		Medco Supply		Patterson Medical		Pocket Nurse	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Couch, recovery, with 12-position headrest and drawers with aluminum pulls, 72"L X 27"W X 25"H.	4	Each										
Counter, pill	1	Each	\$15.99	\$15.99								
Covers, Thermometer Probe--for Filac, 500 per box	2	Box	\$19.97	\$39.94			\$17.16	\$34.32				
Cream, Benadryl, 1-ounce tube	4	Each	\$4.33	\$17.32			XX	XX				
Cream, first aide, 1½ ounce	3	Each	\$3.30	\$9.90			\$1.45*	\$4.35				
Cream, Nivea, 8-ounce original formula	2	Each	\$10.99	\$21.98			\$4.40	\$8.80	\$10.00	\$20.00		
Crusher, pill	1	Each	\$93.15	\$93.15			\$4.26	\$4.26				
Cutter, pill	1	Each	\$3.05	\$3.05			\$4.26	\$4.26				
Depressors, tongue, junior, 500 per box	2	Box	\$4.93	\$9.86			\$3.05	\$6.10	\$11.00	\$22.00		
Detector, middle ear fluid, including verification tube and disposable probe tips. EarCheck® Monitor or equal	1	Each										
Disinfectant, Envirocide only, 24-ounce trigger spray	1	Each	\$9.75	\$9.75			\$7.16	\$7.16	\$9.75	\$9.75		
Disinfectant, Envirocide only, gallon refill	3	Gallon	\$27.69	\$83.07			\$20.59	\$61.77	\$29.95	\$89.85		
Dispenser, alcohol, spill-proof, 8-ounce dispensing unit	1	Each	\$6.63	\$6.63			\$5.29	\$5.29				
Dispenser, Glove	1	Each	\$10.00	\$10.00			\$6.26	\$6.26	\$14.75	\$14.75		
Dispenser, pump, for gallon container of Hibiclens® hand wash	1	Each	\$3.94	\$3.94			\$1.78	\$1.78	\$10.00	\$10.00		
Envelopes, pill, 3½" X 2¼", 1000 per box	1	Box	\$30.10	\$30.10			\$16.85	\$16.85				
Eye Occluder, 6 per package	2	Package	\$32.47	\$64.94			\$5.38	\$10.76				
Floss, dental, waxed, 100 yards	2	Each	\$2.87	\$5.74			\$3.63	\$7.26				
Forceps, splinter, 3.5", stainless steel	1	Each	\$2.89	\$2.89			\$0.95	\$0.95				
Forceps, tissue, 1X2 teeth, 5.5", stainless steel	1	Each					\$0.95	\$0.95				
Gel, antibacterial, 8-ounce pump, Purell or equal	5	Each	\$4.00	\$20.00			\$3.38	\$16.90	\$4.83	\$24.15		
Gel, Avagard D, 3 oz.	2	Each					\$2.27	\$4.54	\$14.18	\$28.36		
Gloves, Lightly Powdered, Non-Latex, Med., 100 per box	2	Box					XX	XX	\$7.60	\$15.20		
Gloves, Lightly Powdered, Non-Latex, Large, 100 per box	2	Box					XX	XX	\$7.60	\$15.20		
Glucose Meter	1	Each										
Hammer, percussion, 7½"	1	Each	\$3.40	\$3.40			\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.40	\$3.40		
Hydrogen Peroxide, 3% solution, 16-ounce	3	Each	\$0.75	\$2.25			\$0.53	\$1.59	\$1.50	\$4.50		
Ibuprophen, 200 mg., 500 per bottle	1	Bottle	\$11.96	\$11.96			\$8.48	\$8.48				
Inhalants, Ammonia, 10 per box	2	Box	\$3.01	\$6.02			\$1.84	\$3.68	\$24.22	\$48.44		
Jars, glass, sundry, 5-jar set, stainless steel covers, labeled: Gauze, Cotton, Applicators, Bandages and Tongue Depressors	1	Set	\$41.26	\$41.26			\$11.99	\$11.99			\$39.99	\$39.99
Kit, Contact Lens	1	Kit										
Kit, eyeglass repair	1	Kit					\$1.16	\$1.16				
Kit, sewing	1	Kit										
Lancets, E-Z Ject™ or equal, 200 per box	1	Box					\$17.08	\$17.08				
Lancets, Microlets, for use with glucose meter, 100 per box	1	Box										
Manikin, Infant, 4 pack with CPR Monitor	1	Each	XX	XX								
Manikin, Child, 4 pack with CPR Monitor	1	Each	XX	XX								
Manikin, Adult, 4 pack with CPR Monitor	1	Each	XX	XX								

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	Home Aid Healthcare		Laerdal Medical Corporation		Medco Supply		Patterson Medical		Pocket Nurse	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Mask, Pocket, Latex-free, one-way valve	5	Each					\$9.61	\$48.05				
Meter, Peak Flow, incl. mouthpiece	1	Each					\$15.70	\$15.70				
Napkins, feminine, 24 per package	10	Package					XX	XX				
Nebulizer System, COMP-Air™ Compressor by OMRON or equal, 5-year warranty, 5.5 pounds	1	Each					\$33.02	\$33.02				
Ointment, Triple Antibiotic, foil pack, 144's	3	Package	\$17.37	\$52.11			\$7.23	\$21.69	\$25.45	\$76.35		
Ophthalmoscope/Otoscope, 2.5 volt Halogen light source, AA or AAA batteries, includes reusable specula and disposable specula in case	1	Each	\$883.05	\$883.05			\$177.48	\$177.48	\$114.95	\$114.95	\$156.50	\$156.50
Oximeter, Pulse, Nonin Onyx or equal.	1	Each	\$324.30	\$324.30					\$233.33	\$233.33	\$350.00	\$350.00
Oximeter case, Nonin Onyx or equal, yellow	1	Each	\$34.20	\$34.20								Included
Pack, Fanny, Pick Enterprises pickpp001 or equal	1	Each					\$6.90	\$6.90				
Pack, Hot/Cold – 4" X 6", reusable gel compress, non-toxic and latex-free. May be microwaved for heat therapy, frozen for cold therapy. Conforms to shape of injured site, remains flexible when activated	5	Each					\$0.60	\$3.00				
Pads, AED, Adult Set	110	Set					\$56.06	\$6,166.60				
Pads, AED, Pediatric Set	110	Set					\$126.61	\$13,927.10				
Pads, Eye – Oval, 12 per box	1	Box					\$3.35	\$3.35				
Pads, gauze, non-sterile, 2" X 2", 200 per box	4	Box	\$1.36	\$5.44			\$0.69	\$2.76	\$3.42	\$13.68		
Pads, gauze, non-sterile, 4" X 4", 200 per box	4	Box	\$5.15	\$20.60			\$2.72	\$10.88	\$11.60	\$46.40		
Pads, gauze, sterile, 3" X 3", 100 per box	2	Box					\$2.58	\$5.16	\$7.20	\$14.40		
Pads, heating, deluxe, three fixed heats, dry	1	Each					\$16.80	\$16.80				
Pads, Sterile, Telfa, non-adherent, Curity® or equal, 2" X 3", 10 per box	2	Box	\$6.87	\$13.74			\$3.96	\$7.92				
Petroleum jelly, 3.25-ounce	2	Each	\$1.41	\$2.82			\$1.00	\$2.00				
Resuscitator, Laerdal™ or equal, snap-on coupling, textured surface, adult, 1600 ml	1	Each										
Robi Comb, LiceGuard	1	Each					\$20.14	\$20.14				
Rolls, Sterile Gauze, 2", 12 per package	4	Package	\$4.97	\$19.88			\$3.48	\$13.92	\$5.00	\$20.00		
Rolls, Sterile Gauze, 4", 12 per package	4	Package	\$6.34	\$25.36			\$5.46	\$21.84	\$8.50	\$34.00		
Saline Solution for Eyes, 12-ounce	3	Each	\$4.16	\$12.48			\$7.35	\$22.05				
Scale, Health-O-Meter®	1	Each	\$213.95	\$213.95			\$253.69	\$253.69	\$329.95	\$329.95		
Scissors, bandage, Lister or equal, 5½", stainless steel	1	Each	\$6.09	\$6.09			\$1.05*	\$1.05	\$4.50	\$4.50		
Screener, Vision, Insta-Line™ Quantum, Complete - MacGill #91500 or equal	1	Each	\$1,599.65	\$1,599.65								
Shampoo, Rid Lice, Pediculicide or equal, with comb, 4-ounce bottle	1	Bottle					\$10.40	\$10.40				
Sheets, bed, cotton, white, 72" X 90"	4	Each										
Shields, Face and Lung Bags for infant manikin, 50/pkg	1	Package										
Shields, Face and Lung Bags for child manikin, 50/pkg	1	Package										
Shields, Face and Lung Bags for adult manikin, 50/pkg	1	Package										
Sling, arm, adult small, 10" X 6", disposable, muslin, envelope-type, with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each					\$2.01	\$4.02	\$5.00	\$10.00		

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	Home Aid Healthcare		Laerdal Medical Corporation		Medco Supply		Patterson Medical		Pocket Nurse	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Sling, arm, adult medium, 12½" X 7½", disposable, muslin envelope-type with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each					\$2.01	\$4.02	\$5.00	\$10.00		
Sling, arm, adult Large, 15" X 9", disposable, muslin, envelope-type with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each					\$2.01	\$4.02	\$5.00	\$10.00		
Soap, Liquid, Dial® or equal, gallon refill	2	Gallon	\$16.99	\$33.98			\$13.17	\$26.34	\$20.18	\$40.36		
Soap Pump, Dial® or equal, 7.5-ounce	1	Each	\$2.87	\$2.87			\$2.14	\$2.14	\$4.50	\$4.50		
Sphygmomanometer unit, adult, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	1	Each	\$21.39	\$21.39			\$8.14	\$8.14	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$15.75	\$15.75
Sphygmomanometer unit, child, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	1	Each	\$21.39	\$21.39			\$8.22	\$8.22	\$41.95	\$41.95	\$18.55	\$18.55
Sphygmomanometer unit, large adult, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	1	Each	\$27.19	\$27.19			\$9.53	\$9.53	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$24.25	\$24.25
Splints, arm, reusable, adult, 3½" X 18"	10	Each					\$6.33	\$63.30	\$12.75	\$127.50		
Splints, Plastalume® or equal, nine sizes, three of each size, 13 of most frequently used, 40 per box	2	Box					\$33.89	\$67.78	\$190.42	\$380.84		
Splints, finger, 2" X 4¼", Sam Splint or equal	2	Each					\$1.04	\$2.08	\$17.20	\$34.40		
Spray, burn, 2-ounce pump	3	Each	\$2.98	\$8.94			\$1.47	\$4.41				
Station, eyewash safety, with reusable 32-ounce plastic bottle, 17½"X15"	1	Each	\$20.87	\$20.87			\$20.31	\$20.31				
Steri-Strips, ¼" X 3", 150 per box, 3M or equal	2	Box	\$160.58	\$321.16			\$48.49	\$96.98	\$73.09	\$146.18		
Stethoscope, dual head, lightweight, 3M Littman™ or equal, 20" tubing, adult	1	Each	XX	XX			\$40.75	\$40.75	XX	XX	\$86.25	\$86.25
Stethoscope, single head, lightweight, 3M Littman™ or equal, 20" tubing, adult	1	Each	XX	XX			XX	XX	\$66.00	\$66.00	\$52.95	\$52.95
Stethoscope, Combination Kit	1	Kit	\$43.65	\$43.65			\$24.73	\$24.73	\$100.00	\$100.00		
Sticks, pediculosis screening, 6", 100 per box	5	Box					\$1.99	\$9.95				
Strips, Testing for use with glucose meter, 100 per box	2	Box										
Suction unit, DeVilbiss AE-7200 or equal	1	Each										
Tablets, glucose, 50 per box	1	Box	\$6.65	\$6.65			\$6.40	\$6.40				
Tampons, 40 per package	3	Package	\$8.74	\$26.22			XX	XX				
Tape, masking--3/4" x 60 yds, 3" core, 3M Highland #2600 or equal	1	Each										
Tape, paper, very porous, hypoallergenic, 2 inch X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	6	Box					\$8.18	\$49.08	\$10.80	\$64.80		
Tape, Retention 2"X10 yds	10	Each	\$8.90	\$89.00			\$4.77	\$47.70	\$7.50	\$75.00		
Tape, Retention 4"X10 yds	10	Each	\$12.34	\$123.40			\$8.67	\$86.70	\$12.50	\$125.00		
Tape, surgical, hypoallergenic, latex-free, ½ inch X 5 yards, 24 rolls per box	3	Box					\$7.23	\$21.69	\$22.25	\$66.75		
Thermometer, electric, with probe covers, Welch Allyn SureTemp or equal	1	Each	\$328.49	\$328.49			\$233.61	\$233.61				
Thermometer, single use, 3M Tempa-DOT or equal, 100 per box	3	Box	\$12.22	\$36.66			\$10.35	\$31.05	\$14.30	\$42.90		

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS			Home Aid Healthcare		Laerdal Medical Corporation		Medco Supply		Patterson Medical		Pocket Nurse	
	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Towelettes, cleansing, must meet OSHA standard for use as an "antiseptic" towelette, 50 per box	8	Box	\$1.95	\$15.60			\$1.84	\$14.72	\$10.15	\$81.20		
Towels, bath, terry cloth, 22" X 44", white, 12/pkg	2	Each					\$12.80	\$25.60				
Tweezers, La Cross® or equal, diagonal	1	Each					\$11.83	\$11.83	\$15.00	\$15.00		
Tweezers, La Cross® or equal, pointed	1	Each					\$13.02	\$13.02	\$15.00	\$15.00		
Valve, one-way replacement, Laerdal la820400 or equal	5	Each					\$5.82	\$29.10				
Video - "Breaking the Lice Cycle"	1	Each										
Wash, hand, antiseptic/antimicrobial, Hibiclens®, gallon	1	Gallon	\$51.93	\$51.93			\$44.98	\$44.98	\$55.00	\$55.00		
Wax, orthodontic	5	Each										
Wheelchair	1	Each							\$330.00	\$330.00		
Wipes, audio, 4" X 6½", 36 per canister	2	Canister										
Wipes, baby, alcohol-free, unscented, in a pop-up container, 224 per tub	1	Tub					XX	XX	\$126.00	\$126.00		
Wipes, Manikin, 50 per package	1	Package										
Wrap, Coban™ or equal, self-adhesive, 3 inches X 5 yards	100	Roll	XX	XX			\$1.97	\$197.00	\$2.95	\$295.00		
Catalog Discount, All Other Items					5-10%; call to verify pricing.		0-18%				0%	
EPCNT			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Minimum Order			None		\$10.00 for orders under \$100.00		None		None		\$25.00	
Freight			\$11.50 handling charge for orders under \$500.00		Shipping based on weight of each order.		Free shipping for orders over \$90.00.		Flat \$9.95		0-\$49.99=\$7.55; \$50-\$99.99=\$10.75; \$100.00-\$249.99=\$22.50; \$250-\$649.99=\$40.50; \$650-\$849.99=\$72.95; \$850-	

*Items awarded to two or more vendors due to identical pricing and product quality. Purchasing to make determination of vendor of choice at time of order.

**Glucose meter, microlet lancets, and testing strips awarded to lowest combined bid.

***Awarded based on lowest combined bid for AED products.

X=Cannot meet minimum requirements

XX = Does not meet specifications

XXX=Not awarded as total award would be minimal, making it unprofitable for the vendor.

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:

Elaine Johnson, Buyer

Shernita McMillan, Purchasing Clerk

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	School Health Corporation		School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply		United Health		William Macgill	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Acetaminophen, 500 mg., 700 per bottle	1	Bottle					\$9.15	\$9.15	\$9.95	\$9.95		
Alcohol, Isopropyl, 16-ounce bottle	4	Each	\$1.19	\$4.76	\$1.25	\$5.00	\$1.70	\$6.80	\$1.35	\$5.40	\$1.30	\$5.20
Alcohol Prep Pads, 200 per box, 2"X1¼"	7	Box	\$1.38	\$9.66	\$1.50	\$10.50	\$2.04	\$14.28	\$1.32	\$9.24	\$1.50	\$10.50
Audioscout, Beltone or equal--includes head phones and strap, blue	1	Each	\$893.75	\$893.75								
AED, Powerheart G3 Plus Only	10	Each	\$1,345.00***	\$13,450.00			\$1,559.00	\$15,590.00			\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
Bag, emergency professional, 9"H X 20"W X 13"L, Watts or equal	1	Each	\$84.00	\$84.00								
Bandage, adhesive, non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 2" X 4½", 50 per box	4	Box	\$3.82	\$15.28	\$4.07	\$16.28	\$4.69	\$18.76	\$2.90	\$11.60	\$4.00	\$16.00
Bandage, butterfly closure, 1¼" X 3/8", 100 per box	5	Box	\$1.56	\$7.80	\$1.56	\$7.80	\$4.77	\$23.85	\$1.25	\$6.25	\$1.48	\$7.40
Bandage, elastic, Flexicon, 1 inch X 4.1 yards, 24/pkg	12	Package	\$5.06	\$60.72	\$4.58	\$54.96	\$5.14	\$61.68	\$4.10	\$49.20	\$4.12	\$49.44
Bandage, rubber elastic, 3 inches X 5 yards	12	Roll	\$0.43	\$5.16	\$0.43	\$5.16	\$0.66	\$7.92	\$0.33	\$3.96	\$0.40	\$4.80
Basin, emesis, polypropylene, 10" long	1	Each	\$2.31	\$2.31	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$2.20	\$2.20
Batteries, Intellisense Lithium, #9146 Only	110	Each	\$232.50	\$25,575.00			\$349.00	\$38,390.00			\$308.00	\$33,880.00
Blankets, thermal, 100% acrylic, 66" X 90"	3	Each	\$16.41	\$49.23			\$16.89	\$50.67	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$11.00	\$33.00
Book - ABCs of Asthma	1	Each	\$6.82	\$6.82	\$9.85	\$9.85	\$8.85	\$8.85			\$6.81	\$6.81
Book - Current Year Nursing Drug Handbook	1	Each	\$34.50	\$34.50			\$30.79	\$30.79			\$29.47	\$29.47
Book - Current Year PDR@ Nurse's Handbook	1	Each	\$84.83	\$84.83			\$35.00	\$35.00				
Book - Color Atlas of Dermatology	1	Each	\$78.92	\$78.92	\$51.25	\$51.25	\$56.99	\$56.99			\$48.95	\$48.95
Book - English and Spanish Medical Terms	1	Each	\$26.21	\$26.21			\$31.89	\$31.89				
Book - Medical Dictionary	1	Each	\$29.75	\$29.75	\$37.95	\$37.95	\$26.50	\$26.50				
Book - New School Health Handbook	1	Each	\$28.46	\$28.46			\$33.00	\$33.00				
Book - Pediatric Nursing Procedures	1	Each					\$57.00	\$57.00			\$49.80	\$49.80
Book - Pocket Guide to Pediatric Assessment	1	Each	\$21.78	\$21.78								
Book - Practical Management of Asthma	1	Each										
Book - Heartsaver Bloodborne Pathogens	1	Each										
Book - School Nurse Source Book of Health Plans	1	Each									\$142.00	\$142.00
Book - Taking Food Allergies to School	1	Each	\$7.28	\$7.28	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$8.80	\$8.80			\$6.55	\$6.55
Book - Wong and Whaley's Manual of Pediatric Nursing	1	Each	\$38.43	\$38.43								
Cabinet, AED, Wall Mounted	10	Each	No Charge	No Charge			\$246.00	\$2,460.00				
Cabinet, first aid, wall-mounted, 12"W X 18"H X 4"D, Moore Medical 57809 or equal	2	Each	XX	XX	\$100.00	\$200.00						
Cabinet, narcotics, Autumn White, 24"W X 10"D X 30"H. School Health item #H24-124 or equal	3	Each	\$344.40	\$1,033.20			\$319.00	\$957.00			\$320.00	\$960.00
Chart, Letter, Good-Lite LD, 10-foot only, acuity cards	1	Each	\$12.00*	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$15.00					\$12.00*	\$12.00
Chart, Symbol, for Good-Lite Only	1	Each	\$20.25	\$20.25							\$21.00	\$21.00
Chest, ice, seven-quart	1	Each							\$15.70	\$15.70		
Clippers, fingernail, 2¼"	3	Each	\$0.28	\$0.84	\$0.56	\$1.68	\$1.15	\$3.45	\$0.28	\$0.84	\$0.80	\$2.40
Color Blind Test	1	Each	\$101.25	\$101.25	\$126.56	\$126.56					\$102.00	\$102.00
Container, Biohazard - Pro-Tec or equal	2	Each	\$4.07	\$8.14	\$3.81	\$7.62	\$5.10	\$10.20	XX	XX	\$4.00	\$8.00
Cotton Rolls, Crosstex or equal, non-sterile, 1½", 2000/box	2	Box	\$9.75	\$19.50			\$24.54	\$49.08	\$11.95	\$23.90	\$15.50	\$31.00
Cotton Roll Dispenser, Crosstex or equal, holds approximately 50 rolls, 4" X 3½" X 2"	1	Each	\$16.15	\$16.15							\$14.75	\$14.75

Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	School Health Corporation		School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply		United Health		William Macgill	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Couch, recovery, with 12-position headrest and drawers with aluminum pulls, 72"L X 27"W X 25"H.	4	Each	\$699.00	\$2,796.00			\$690.00	\$2,760.00			\$620.00	\$2,480.00
Counter, pill	1	Each	\$5.44	\$5.44			\$6.40	\$6.40	\$8.95	\$8.95	\$5.42	\$5.42
Covers, Thermometer Probe--for Filac, 500 per box	2	Box	\$13.75	\$27.50	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$16.25	\$32.50	\$16.50	\$33.00	\$12.60	\$25.20
Cream, Benadryl, 1-ounce tube	4	Each	\$3.55	\$14.20			\$3.75	\$15.01	XX	XX	\$3.50	\$14.00
Cream, first aide, 1½ ounce	3	Each	\$1.45*	\$4.35					\$1.75	\$5.25	\$1.45*	\$4.35
Cream, Nivea, 8-ounce original formula	2	Each							\$5.95	\$11.90		\$13,450.00
Crusher, pill	1	Each	\$1.67	\$1.67	\$4.37	\$4.37	\$4.25	\$4.25	\$2.95	\$2.95		
Cutter, pill	1	Each	\$1.68	\$1.68	\$4.63	\$4.63	\$5.49	\$5.49	\$2.70	\$2.70	\$4.00	\$4.00
Depressors, tongue, junior, 500 per box	2	Box	\$3.46	\$6.92	\$3.43	\$6.86	\$5.20	\$10.40	\$3.25	\$6.50	\$3.15	\$6.30
Detector, middle ear fluid, including verification tube and disposable probe tips. EarCheck® Monitor or equal	1	Each	\$48.48	\$48.48			\$58.00	\$58.00			\$50.00	\$50.00
Disinfectant, Envirocide only, 24-ounce trigger spray	1	Each	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$8.16	\$8.16	\$7.55	\$7.55	\$7.40	\$7.40	\$7.00	\$7.00
Disinfectant, Envirocide only, gallon refill	3	Gallon	\$21.56	\$64.68	\$23.47	\$70.41	\$25.17	\$75.51	\$20.95	\$62.85	\$21.00	\$63.00
Dispenser, alcohol, spill-proof, 8-ounce dispensing unit	1	Each	\$5.31	\$5.31			\$6.69	\$6.69	\$4.75	\$4.75	\$5.00	\$5.00
Dispenser, Glove	1	Each	\$14.10	\$14.10	\$21.50	\$21.50	\$9.10	\$9.10	\$8.90	\$8.90	\$8.00	\$8.00
Dispenser, pump, for gallon container of Hibiclens® hand wash	1	Each	\$1.88	\$1.88			\$4.90	\$4.90	\$2.10	\$2.10	\$1.60	\$1.60
Envelopes, pill, 3½" X 2¼", 1000 per box	1	Box	\$15.46	\$15.46	\$17.80	\$17.80	\$19.79	\$19.79	\$15.70	\$15.70	\$15.45	\$15.45
Eye Occluder, 6 per package	2	Package	\$12.00	\$24.00					\$11.90	\$23.80	\$11.50	\$23.00
Floss, dental, waxed, 100 yards	2	Each	\$0.75	\$1.50	\$2.48	\$4.96			\$1.05	\$2.10	\$1.90	\$3.80
Forceps, splinter, 3.5", stainless steel	1	Each	\$0.56	\$0.56	\$0.43	\$0.43	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.90	\$0.90
Forceps, tissue, 1X2 teeth, 5.5", stainless steel	1	Each	\$0.86	\$0.86	\$2.83	\$2.83	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$1.09	\$1.09	\$0.90	\$0.90
Gel, antibacterial, 8-ounce pump, Purell or equal	5	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX			\$3.19	\$15.95	\$3.50	\$17.50
Gel, Avagard D, 3 oz.	2	Each	\$8.85	\$17.70					\$7.95	\$15.90	\$8.00	\$16.00
Gloves, Lightly Powdered, Non-Latex, Med., 100 per box	2	Box	\$6.52	\$13.04	\$3.80	\$7.60	\$5.19	\$10.38	\$3.50	\$7.00	\$4.90	\$9.80
Gloves, Lightly Powdered, Non-Latex, Large, 100 per box	2	Box	\$6.52	\$13.04	\$3.80	\$7.60	\$5.19	\$10.38	\$3.50	\$7.00	\$4.90	\$9.80
Glucose Meter	1	Each									\$58.00**	\$58.00
Hammer, percussion, 7½"	1	Each	\$1.49	\$1.49	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$2.89	\$2.89	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.60	\$1.60
Hydrogen Peroxide, 3% solution, 16-ounce	3	Each	\$0.58	\$1.74	\$0.78	\$2.34	\$0.85	\$2.55	\$0.59	\$1.77	\$0.70	\$2.10
Ibuprophen, 200 mg., 500 per bottle	1	Bottle	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$16.57	\$16.57	\$10.49	\$10.49	\$6.90	\$6.90	\$7.00	\$7.00
Inhalants, Ammonia, 10 per box	2	Box	\$1.75	\$3.50	\$1.12	\$2.24	\$2.35	\$4.70	\$1.49	\$2.98	\$1.50	\$3.00
Jars, glass, sundry, 5-jar set, stainless steel covers, labeled: Gauze, Cotton, Applicators, Bandages and Tongue Depressors	1	Set	\$31.78	\$31.78	\$34.72	\$34.72	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$28.95	\$28.95	\$31.00	\$31.00
Kit, Contact Lens	1	Kit	\$14.66	\$14.66								
Kit, eyeglass repair	1	Kit	\$1.18	\$1.18	\$1.81	\$1.81	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$0.74	\$0.74	\$1.70	\$1.70
Kit, sewing	1	Kit	\$2.04	\$2.04					\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.50	\$1.50
Lancets, E-Z Ject™ or equal, 200 per box	1	Box	\$7.50	\$7.50			\$8.49	\$8.49			\$6.90	\$6.90
Lancets, Microlets, for use with glucose meter, 100 per box	1	Box	\$10.38	\$10.38	\$12.73	\$12.73			\$9.90	\$9.90	\$12.00**	\$12.00
Manikin, Infant, 4 pack with CPR Monitor	1	Each	\$353.50	\$353.50	\$353.80	\$353.80	\$374.00	\$374.00			\$345.00	\$345.00
Manikin, Child, 4 pack with CPR Monitor	1	Each			\$329.12	\$329.12	\$379.00	\$379.00			\$323.00	\$323.00
Manikin, Adult, 4 pack with CPR Monitor	1	Each	\$394.13	\$394.13	\$394.12	\$394.12	\$418.00	\$418.00			\$385.00	\$385.00

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	School Health Corporation		School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply		United Health		William Macgill	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Mask, Pocket, Latex-free, one-way valve	5	Each	\$10.20	\$51.00	\$4.48	\$22.40	\$12.30	\$61.50			\$6.80	\$34.00
Meter, Peak Flow, incl. mouthpiece	1	Each	\$10.00	\$10.00			\$18.59	\$18.59	\$16.25	\$16.25	\$13.50	\$13.50
Napkins, feminine, 24 per package	10	Package	XX	XX	\$4.38	\$43.80			XX	XX	\$3.50	\$35.00
Nebulizer System, COMP-Air™ Compressor by OMRON or equal, 5-year warranty, 5.5 pounds	1	Each	\$28.44	\$28.44			\$51.00	\$51.00	\$25.95	\$25.95	\$25.85	\$25.85
Ointment, Triple Antibiotic, foil pack, 144's	3	Package	\$10.19	\$30.57	\$13.75	\$41.25	\$16.00	\$48.00	\$7.95	\$23.85	\$11.00	\$33.00
Ophthalmoscope/Otoscope, 2.5 volt Halogen light source, AA or AAA batteries, includes reusable specula and disposable specula in case	1	Each	\$404.25	\$404.25	\$188.35	\$188.35	\$540.00	\$540.00			\$134.00	\$134.00
Oximeter, Pulse, Nonin Onyx or equal.	1	Each	\$199.00	\$199.00	XX	XX			XX	XX	\$177.15	\$177.15
Oximeter case, Nonin Onyx or equal, yellow	1	Each	\$15.63	\$15.63	\$15.62	\$15.62			XX	XX	\$15.00	\$15.00
Pack, Fanny, Pick Enterprises pickpp001 or equal	1	Each	\$10.94	\$10.94							\$4.80	\$4.80
Pack, Hot/Cold – 4" X 6", reusable gel compress, non-toxic and latex-free. May be microwaved for heat therapy, frozen for cold therapy. Conforms to shape of injured site, remains flexible when activated	5	Each	\$0.43	\$2.15	\$0.66	\$3.30	\$0.79	\$3.95	\$0.49	\$2.45	\$0.55	\$2.75
Pads, AED, Adult Set	110	Set	\$23.75	\$2,612.50			\$43.00	\$4,730.00			\$34.95	\$3,844.50
Pads, AED, Pediatric Set	110	Set	\$73.75	\$8,112.50			\$91.00	\$10,010.00			\$93.40	\$10,274.00
Pads, Eye – Oval, 12 per box	1	Box	\$0.94	\$0.94					\$1.20	\$1.20	\$0.99	\$0.99
Pads, gauze, non-sterile, 2" X 2", 200 per box	4	Box	\$0.97	\$3.88	\$0.98	\$3.92	\$1.64	\$6.56	\$0.83	\$3.32	\$0.80	\$3.20
Pads, gauze, non-sterile, 4" X 4", 200 per box	4	Box	\$3.48	\$13.92	\$3.32	\$13.28	\$4.90	\$19.60	\$1.90	\$7.60	\$2.90	\$11.60
Pads, gauze, sterile, 3" X 3", 100 per box	2	Box	\$3.60	\$7.20	\$3.12	\$6.24	\$4.40	\$8.80	\$3.20	\$6.40	\$4.00	\$8.00
Pads, heating, deluxe, three fixed heats, dry	1	Each	\$21.08	\$21.08	\$32.20	\$32.20	\$17.35	\$17.35	\$10.70	\$10.70	\$11.50	\$11.50
Pads, Sterile, Telfa, non-adherent, Curity® or equal, 2" X 3", 10 per box	2	Box	\$0.88	\$1.76			\$1.14	\$2.28	\$1.15	\$2.30	\$0.60	\$1.20
Petroleum jelly, 3.25-ounce	2	Each	\$1.05	\$2.10			\$1.79	\$3.58	\$0.92	\$1.84	\$0.91	\$1.82
Resuscitator, Laerdal™ or equal, snap-on coupling, textured surface, adult, 1600 ml	1	Each	\$10.63	\$10.63	\$185.06	\$185.06						
Robi Comb, LiceGuard	1	Each	\$20.31	\$20.31	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.99	\$22.99	\$19.95	\$19.95	\$20.23	\$20.23
Rolls, Sterile Gauze, 2", 12 per package	4	Package	\$3.84	\$15.36	\$2.47	\$9.88			\$2.25	\$9.00	\$4.20	\$16.80
Rolls, Sterile Gauze, 4", 12 per package	4	Package	\$4.68	\$18.72	\$3.07	\$12.28			\$3.25	\$13.00	\$5.76	\$23.04
Saline Solution for Eyes, 12-ounce	3	Each	\$6.45	\$19.35					\$4.95	\$14.85	\$3.50	\$10.50
Scale, Health-O-Meter®	1	Each	\$207.69	\$207.69	\$199.16	\$199.16	\$199.00	\$199.00	\$194.50	\$194.50	\$211.11	\$211.11
Scissors, bandage, Lister or equal, 5½", stainless steel	1	Each	\$1.56	\$1.56	XX	XX	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$1.05*	\$1.05	\$1.50	\$1.50
Screeener, Vision, Insta-Line™ Quantum, Complete - MacGill #91500 or equal	1	Each	\$934.58	\$934.58							\$1,244.00	\$1,244.00
Shampoo, Rid Lice, Pediculicide or equal, with comb, 4-ounce bottle	1	Bottle	\$10.51	\$10.51	\$12.32	\$12.32	XX	XX	\$9.60	\$9.60	\$9.90	\$9.90
Sheets, bed, cotton, white, 72" X 90"	4	Each	\$9.88	\$39.52								
Shields, Face and Lung Bags for infant manikin, 50/pkg	1	Package	\$14.61	\$14.61	\$14.62	\$14.62	\$16.95	\$16.95			\$15.90	\$15.90
Shields, Face and Lung Bags for child manikin, 50/pkg	1	Package			\$17.87	\$17.87	\$17.95	\$17.95			\$16.00	\$16.00
Shields, Face and Lung Bags for adult manikin, 50/pkg	1	Package	\$16.25*	\$16.25	\$16.25*	\$16.25	\$18.95	\$18.95			\$16.90	\$16.90
Sling, arm, adult small, 10" X 6", disposable, muslin, envelope-type, with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each	\$3.38	\$6.76	\$3.53	\$7.06			\$1.95	\$3.90	\$3.30	\$6.60

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	School Health Corporation		School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply		United Health		William Macgill	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Sling, arm, adult medium, 12½" X 7½", disposable, muslin envelope-type with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each	\$3.38	\$6.76	\$3.53	\$7.06			\$1.95	\$3.90	\$3.30	\$6.60
Sling, arm, adult Large, 15" X 9", disposable, muslin, envelope-type with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each	\$3.38	\$6.76	\$3.53	\$7.06			\$1.95	\$3.90	\$3.30	\$6.60
Soap, Liquid, Dial® or equal, gallon refill	2	Gallon	\$11.92	\$23.84	\$13.04	\$26.08	\$21.00	\$42.00	\$9.75	\$19.50	\$13.00	\$26.00
Soap Pump, Dial® or equal, 7.5-ounce	1	Each	\$2.33	\$2.33	\$2.48	\$2.48	\$2.79	\$2.79	\$1.90	\$1.90	\$2.12	\$2.12
Sphygmomanometer unit, adult, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	1	Each	\$24.06	\$24.06	\$27.21	\$27.21	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$7.20	\$7.20	\$14.50	\$14.50
Sphygmomanometer unit, child, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	1	Each	\$24.06	\$24.06	\$27.21	\$27.21	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$7.20	\$7.20	\$14.50	\$14.50
Sphygmomanometer unit, large adult, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	1	Each	\$26.88	\$26.88	\$30.06	\$30.06	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$16.00	\$16.00
Splints, arm, reusable, adult, 3½" X 18"	10	Each	\$1.09	\$10.90	\$0.67	\$6.70	\$1.19	\$11.90	\$1.65	\$16.50	\$1.53	\$15.30
Splints, Plastalume® or equal, nine sizes, three of each size, 13 of most frequently used, 40 per box	2	Box	\$35.96	\$71.92			\$35.50	\$71.00	\$33.90	\$67.80	\$31.46	\$62.92
Splints, finger, 2" X 4¼", Sam Splint or equal	2	Each	\$11.00	\$22.00			\$1.19	\$2.38	\$1.09	\$2.18	\$0.98	\$1.96
Spray, burn, 2-ounce pump	3	Each	\$4.93	\$14.79	\$2.73	\$8.19	\$2.40	\$7.20	\$1.49	\$4.47	\$1.80	\$5.40
Station, eyewash safety, with reusable 32-ounce plastic bottle, 17½"X15"	1	Each	\$26.06	\$26.06	\$13.68	\$13.68	\$29.95	\$29.95	\$15.90	\$15.90	\$24.61	\$24.61
Steri-Strips, ¼" X 3", 150 per box, 3M or equal	2	Box	\$34.44	\$68.88	\$50.50	\$101.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$24.70	\$49.40	\$23.00	\$46.00
Stethoscope, dual head, lightweight, 3M Littman™ or equal, 20" tubing, adult	1	Each	\$70.88	\$70.88	\$43.25	\$43.25	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$39.90	\$39.90	\$74.00	\$74.00
Stethoscope, single head, lightweight, 3M Littman™ or equal, 20" tubing, adult	1	Each	XX	XX	\$43.25	\$43.25			\$39.90	\$39.90	\$43.00	\$43.00
Stethoscope, Combination Kit	1	Kit	\$18.71	\$18.71			\$26.15	\$26.15	\$21.50	\$21.50	\$32.00	\$32.00
Sticks, pediculosis screening, 6", 100 per box	5	Box	\$2.12	\$10.60					\$1.78	\$8.90	\$2.95	\$14.75
Strips, Testing for use with glucose meter, 100 per box	2	Box									\$60.00**	\$120.00
Suction unit, DeVilbiss AE-7200 or equal	1	Each	\$293.67	\$293.67							\$240.00	\$240.00
Tablets, glucose, 50 per box	1	Box	\$5.19	\$5.19	\$5.95	\$5.95			\$4.45	\$4.45	\$6.00	\$6.00
Tampons, 40 per package	3	Package	\$7.24	\$21.72	\$8.48	\$25.44	\$8.69	\$26.07	\$7.35	\$22.05		
Tape, masking--¾" x 60 yds, 3" core, 3M Highland #2600 or equal	1	Each	\$1.31*	\$1.31								
Tape, paper, very porous, hypoallergenic, 2 inch X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	6	Box			\$8.74	\$52.44			\$7.70	\$46.20		
Tape, Retention 2"X10 yds	10	Each	\$5.31	\$53.10					\$4.75	\$47.50		
Tape, Retention 4"X10 yds	10	Each	\$9.79	\$97.90					\$8.60	\$86.00		
Tape, surgical, hypoallergenic, latex-free, ½ inch X 5 yards, 24 rolls per box	3	Box	\$14.16	\$42.48					\$5.75	\$17.25		
Thermometer, electric, with probe covers, Welch Allyn SureTemp or equal	1	Each	\$226.48	\$226.48	\$246.75	\$246.75	\$213.75	\$213.75	\$215.95	\$215.95	\$206.00	\$206.00
Thermometer, single use, 3M Tempa-DOT or equal, 100 per box	3	Box	\$8.83	\$26.49	\$10.72	\$32.16	\$9.95	\$29.85	\$8.50	\$25.50	\$8.60	\$25.80

**Bid # 12-049
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	QTY	Unit	School Health Corporation		School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply		United Health		William Macgill	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Towelettes, cleansing, must meet OSHA standard for use as an "antiseptic" towelette, 50 per box	8	Box	\$1.50	\$12.00	\$1.53	\$12.24			\$1.45	\$11.60	\$1.90	\$15.20
Towels, bath, terry cloth, 22" X 44", white, 12/pkg	2	Each	\$19.06	\$38.12							\$11.88	\$23.76
Tweezers, La Cross® or equal, diagonal	1	Each	\$0.64	\$0.64					\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.90	\$0.90
Tweezers, La Cross® or equal, pointed	1	Each	\$0.47	\$0.47					\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.90	\$0.90
Valve, one-way replacement, Laerdal la820400 or equal	5	Each	\$6.10	\$30.50	\$6.09	\$30.45						
Video - "Breaking the Lice Cycle"	1	Each	\$9.38	\$9.38								
Wash, hand, antiseptic/antimicrobial, Hibiclens®, gallon	1	Gallon	\$47.51	\$47.51	\$55.72	\$55.72	\$56.50	\$56.50	\$42.95	\$42.95	\$43.00	\$43.00
Wax, orthodontic	5	Each	\$0.65	\$3.25	\$0.67	\$3.35	\$1.90	\$9.50	\$0.69	\$3.45	\$0.60	\$3.00
Wheelchair	1	Each	\$309.00	\$309.00			\$229.00	\$229.00	\$149.95	\$149.95	\$154.00	\$154.00
Wipes, audio, 4" X 6½", 36 per canister	2	Canister	\$2.17	\$4.34			\$4.49	\$8.98			\$4.05	\$8.10
Wipes, baby, alcohol-free, unscented, in a pop-up container, 224 per tub	1	Tub	\$7.77	\$7.77					\$10.38	\$10.38	\$8.00	\$8.00
Wipes, Manikin, 50 per package	1	Package	\$6.99	\$6.99	\$6.87	\$6.87						
Wrap, Coban™ or equal, self-adhesive, 3 inches X 5 yards	100	Roll	XX	XX	\$2.18	\$218.00	XX	XX	\$1.98	\$198.00	XX	XX
Catalog Discount, All Other Items			12%		10%		5%				5% on furniture and equipment; 12% on supplies	
EPCNT			Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Minimum Order			None		None		None		\$50.00		None	
Freight			Free Shipping		Free Shipping		Free shipping on orders over \$50.00		Orders under \$100.00 will be assessed a UPS charge.		Free shipping except on furniture.	

*Items awarded to two or more vendors due to identical pricing and product quality. Purchasing to make determination of vendor of choice at time of order.

**Glucose meter, microlet lancets, and testing strips awarded to lowest combined bid.

***Awarded based on lowest combined bid for AED products.

X=Cannot meet minimum requirements

XX = Does not meet specifications

XXX=Not awarded as total award would be minimal, making it unprofitable for the vendor.

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:

Elaine Johnson, Buyer

Shernita McMillan, Purchasing Clerk